DE Sections Offered

Sending Institution

Sending Institution*

Georgia Institute of Technology
Georgia State University
Medical College of Georgia
University of Georgia
Research Universities

Georgia Southern University
Valdosta State University
Regional Universities

Albany State University

Armstrong Atlantic State University

Augusta State University

Clayton College & State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University

Georgia Southwestern State University

Kennesaw State University

North Georgia College & State University

Savannah State University

Southern Polytechnic State University

State University of West Georgia
State Universities

Dalton State College
Macon State College
State Colleges

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan College
Bainbridge College

Coastal Georgia Community College
Darton College

East Georgia College

Floyd College

Gainesville College

Georgia Perimeter College

Enrollment in

To Students of

Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated
as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

Enrollment in
DE Sections Offered
To Students of
Other Institutions**

University System of Georgia

Fiscal Year 2004
All Courses

Total Enrollment In
All Sections Generated
(DE and Non-DE)
by Sending institution

1,925

383
1,587
5,123
9,018

4,222
6,628
10,850

93
1,679
452
6,266
2,630
8

839
1,872
2,769
1,055
91
296
3,572
21,622

0
3,399
3,399

822

0

264
658
3,568
130
1,354
0
7,813

41

492
533

23
308
331

174
139

121
104
1,174

88
227
315

111
72
0
49
149
249
76
0
90

162,177
230,917

25,690
342,707
761,491

162,550
100,066
262,616

39,631
58,702
49,397
50,099
60,553
30,028
55,353
22,543
143,589
45,249
29,032
35,914
89,134
709,224

28,178
43,593
71,771

29,061
15,766
16,537
18,069
31,939
10,713
23,586
44,192
160,456

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

Sending Institution
DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enroliment

1.19
0.17
6.18
1.49
1.18

2.60
6.62
4.13

0.23
2.86
0.92

1251
4.34
0.03
152
8.30
1.93
2.33
0.31
0.82
4.01
3.05

0.00
7.80
4.74

2.83
0.00
1.60
3.64
11.17
121
5.74
0.00
4.87

Other Institution
DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enroliment

0.00
0.02
0.00
0.14
0.07

0.01
0.31
0.13

0.04
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
0.64
0.61
0.77
0.05
0.31
0.03
0.34
0.12
0.17

0.31
0.52
0.44

0.38
0.46
0.00
0.27
0.47
2.32
0.32
0.00
0.06

Total DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enroliment

1.19
0.18
6.18
1.64
1.25

2.61
6.93
4.26

0.28
2.86
0.93
12.51
4.34
0.66
2.13
9.08
1.98
2.64
0.34
1.16
4.12
3.21

0.31
8.32
5.17

3.21
0.46
1.60
3.91
11.64
3.54
6.06
0.00
4.93
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Sending Institution

Gordon College

Middle Georgia College

South Georgia College

Waycross College
Two-Year Colleges

===System Totals===

University System of Georgia
Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated
as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

Fiscal Year 2004
All Courses

Enrollment in Enrollment in Total Enrollment In Sending Institution
DE Sections Offered DE Sections Offered All Sections Generated DE Enrollment
To Students of To Students of (DE and Non-DE) As A Percent
Sending Institution* Other Institutions** by Sending institution of Total Enroliment
151 0 28,716 0.53
1,351 23 21,597 6.26
0 50 10,858 0.00
262 0 6,812 3.85
16,373 869 418,302 3.91
61,262 3,222 2,223,404 2.76

* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.
** Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

Other Institution
DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enroliment

0.00
0.11
0.46
0.00
0.21

0.14

Total DE Enrollment
As A Percent
of Total Enroliment

0.53
6.36
0.46
3.85
4.12

2.90
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