## University System of Georgia Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

## Fiscal Year 2004 All Courses

Sending Institution	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Sending Institution*</u>	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Other Institutions**</u>	Total Enrollment In All Sections Generated (DE and Non-DE) <u>by Sending institution</u>	Sending Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent <u>of Total Enrollment</u>	Other Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent <u>of Total Enrollment</u>	Total DE Enrollment As A Percent <u>of Total Enrollment</u>
Georgia Institute of Technology	1,925	0	162,177	1.19	0.00	1.19
Georgia State University	383	41	230,917	0.17	0.02	0.18
Medical College of Georgia	1,587	0	25,690	6.18	0.00	6.18
University of Georgia	5,123	492	342,707	1.49	0.14	1.64
<b>Research Universities</b>	9,018	533	761,491	1.18	0.07	1.25
Georgia Southern University	4,222	23	162,550	2.60	0.01	2.61
Valdosta State University	6,628	308	100,066	6.62	0.31	6.93
Regional Universities	10,850	331	262,616	4.13	0.13	4.26
Albany State University	93	17	39,631	0.23	0.04	0.28
Armstrong Atlantic State University	1,679	0	58,702	2.86	0.00	2.86
Augusta State University	452	9	49,397	0.92	0.02	0.93
Clayton College & State University	6,266	0	50,099	12.51	0.00	12.51
Columbus State University	2,630	Ő	60,553	4.34	0.00	4.34
Fort Valley State University	8	191	30,028	0.03	0.64	0.66
Georgia College & State University	839	340	55,353	1.52	0.61	2.13
Georgia Southwestern State University	1,872	174	22,543	8.30	0.77	9.08
Kennesaw State University	2,769	71	143,589	1.93	0.05	1.98
North Georgia College & State Universi		139	45,249	2.33	0.31	2.64
Savannah State University	91	8	29,032	0.31	0.03	0.34
Southern Polytechnic State University	296	121	35,914	0.82	0.34	1.16
State University of West Georgia	3,572	104	89,134	4.01	0.12	4.12
State Universities	21,622	1,174	709,224	3.05	0.17	3.21
Dalton State College	0	88	28,178	0.00	0.31	0.31
Macon State College	3,399	227	43,593	7.80	0.52	8.32
State Colleges	3,399	315	71,771	4.74	0.44	5.17
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	822	111	29.061	2.83	0.38	3.21
Atlanta Metropolitan College	0	72	15,766	0.00	0.46	0.46
Bainbridge College	264	, <u>2</u> 0	16,537	1.60	0.00	1.60
Coastal Georgia Community College	658	49	18,069	3.64	0.27	3.91
Darton College	3,568	149	31,939	11.17	0.47	11.64
East Georgia College	130	249	10,713	1.21	2.32	3.54
Floyd College	1,354	76	23,586	5.74	0.32	6.06
Gainesville College	0	0	44,192	0.00	0.00	0.00
Georgia Perimeter College	7,813	90	160,456	4.87	0.06	4.93
*D. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	66 11 11 1 1	1 11: 1 1 1 1	11 district			

\* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.

\*\* Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.

6/28/2004 CRPT251B

## University System of Georgia Cumulative Enrollment in Distance Education Course Sections Generated as a Proportion of Cumulative Enrollment Generated in All Course Sections Generated

## Fiscal Year 2004 All Courses

Sending Institution	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Sending Institution*</u>	Enrollment in DE Sections Offered To Students of <u>Other Institutions**</u>	Total Enrollment In All Sections Generated (DE and Non-DE) by Sending institution	Sending Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent <u>of Total Enrollment</u>	Other Institution DE Enrollment As A Percent <u>of Total Enrollment</u>	Total DE Enrollment As A Percent <u>of Total Enrollment</u>
Gordon College	151	0	28,716	0.53	0.00	0.53
Middle Georgia College	1,351	23	21,597	6.26	0.11	6.36
South Georgia College	0	50	10,858	0.00	0.46	0.46
Waycross College	262	0	6,812	3.85	0.00	3.85
Two-Year Colleges	16,373	869	418,302	3.91	0.21	4.12
===System Totals===	61,262	3,222	2,223,404	2.76	0.14	2.90

\* Data in this column are for course sections offered by sending institutions and enrolling students registered by that institution.

\*\* Data in this column are for course sections offered by the sending institution, but enrolling students registered by other institutions.